

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.1963/2000
(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/1999 in CMWP 35662/99
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PREM PRAKASH SRIVASTAVA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to withdraw vakalatnama on behalf
of proforma respondent No.3 and exemption from filing OT and with
prayer for interim relief)(For final disposal)
With

SLP(C)No.8717/2000

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP & exemption from filing
C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date : 22/11/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)

in SLP 1963

Mrs.Rachana Joshi Issar,Adv.

in SLP 8717

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. A.S. Pundir,Adv.(NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.

None appears for the respondents

Exemption allowed.

Delay condoned in SLP(C)No. 8717/2000.

Leave granted.

I.A.No.2 in SLP 1963/00 be considered at the time
of hearing of the appeals.

Printing dispensed with.

Additional documents, if any, be filed within six
weeks.

Original record need not be called for.

.SP1

(Neelam Kawatra)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(S.Krishnan)
Court Master